3-9-06	Docket No.: PPC-4351
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DBA/REV03	
Tab settings → → → 103199	623 🔻 🔻
	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): David Jackson Noah P. Montena	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc.  Address: 6176 East Molloy Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	——————————————————————————————————————
. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: East Syracuse State/Prov.: NY
Other Two Assignments - 1 each	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>13057-0278</u>
Execution Date: March 2, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date  /13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807 FC:8021	the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date //13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807 FC:8021	the execution date of the application is:  March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)  □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  7/13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807  FC:8021	the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  7/13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807  FC:8021	the execution date of the application is:  March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date  /13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807 FC:8021	the execution date of the application is: March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  It this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  I/13/2006 CCHAU1 00000045 11371807  FC:8021 40.00 0P  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jonathan M. Madsen  Registration No. 55,419  Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP	the execution date of the application is:  March 9, 2006  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Jonathan M. Madsen

Name of Person Signing

March 9, 2006

Date

Docket No.: PPC-4351

Whereas, I, David Jackson, has invented certain improvements in a:

## **LOCKING PHONO PLUG**

And whereas, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, NY 13057-0278 (hereinafter called PPC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PPC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to PPC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PPC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PPC.

at STRUCTSON 2006

Dayid Jackson

Signature

Page 1 of 1

## Docket No.: PPC-4351

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Noah P. Montena, has invented certain improvements in a:

## **LOCKING PHONO PLUG**

And whereas, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, NY 13057-0278 (hereinafter called PPC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PPC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to PPC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that PPC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PPC.

Noah P. Montena

Signature

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017679 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 03/09/2006**